

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Protection of the Environment Legislation Amendment Bill 2011

First Print

**Shooters and Fishers Party amendments to Opposition amendments (see
c2011-098A) to be moved in committee**

-
- No. 1 In Opposition Amendment No 1, omit “10” and insert instead “7”.
 - No. 2 In Opposition Amendment No 2, omit “9” and insert instead “6”.
 - No. 3 In Opposition Amendment No 3, omit paragraphs (a) and (d) of proposed subsection (3).
 - No. 4 In Opposition Amendment No 10, omit “6” and insert instead “4”.